February 1, 2026 (“Commencement Date”) and shall expire on January 31, 2036 (“Expiration 
Date”).   

5. Rent.

(a) Rental Payments. The County shall (a) pay Monthly Base Rent installments in
advance by the first day of each calendar month and (b) for this Renewal Term, pay Base Rent in 
the amount of Two Million, Four Hundred, Forty-Three Thousand, Eighty-Four Dollars 
and 97/100 ($2,443,084.97) (exclusive of additional rent) as depicted in the rent schedule 
below. 

(b) Annual Adjustments.  Commencing on February 1, 2027 (the first anniversary of the
Renewal Term Commencement Date) and on each anniversary date thereafter, the Base Rent 
(then in effect) shall be increased by three percent (3.0%).